
 

If you have any comments or suggestions 
about the service(s) provided please 
contact: 
 

SPT  
Bus Operations 
131 St. Vincent St 
Glasgow G2 5JF 
t 0345 271 2405 
  0141 333 3690 
e bus@spt.co.uk 
 
   

Stagecoach West 
Scotland 
Sandgate 
Ayr 
KA7 1DD 
t 0345 810 1000 
 
 
   

 

This service is operated by 
Stagecoach West Scotland on 
behalf of SPT 

347 
 

Rankinston 
Drongan 
Coylton 
Ayr Hospital 
Ayr Bus Station 

Bus Timetable 
From 10 April 2022 

Ref. 6941B/07/21 

Whilst every effort will be made to 
adhere to the scheduled times, the 
Partnership disclaims any liability in 
respect of loss or inconvenience arising 
from any failure to operate journeys as 
published, changes in timings or printing 
errors. 

For more information visit spt.co.uk or 
alternatively, for all public transport 
enquiries, call: 

Route Map Service 347 



 

Service 347 Rankinston – Ayr Bus Station 
Operated by Stagecoach West Scotland on behalf of SPT 

Codes NSu        
Rankinston, Kerse Terrace 0805 1005 1205 1405 1605 1805 
Drongan School 0811 1011 1211 1411 1611 1811 
Coalhall 0820 1020 1220 1420 1620 1820 
Coylton Library 0825 1025 1225 1425 1625 1825 
Coylton Hole Road 0828 1028 1228 1428 1628 1828 
Ayr Hospital Grounds 0836 1036 1236 1436 1636 1836 
Fenwickland Avenue 0843 1043 1243 1443 1643 1843 
Belmont Avenue 0845 1045 1245 1445 1645 1845 
Ayr, Douglas Street 0853 1053 1253 1453 1653 1853 
        

         
Codes NSu        
Ayr, Douglas Street 0910 1110 1310 1510 1710 2010 
Ayr, Burns Statue Square 0914 1114 1314 1514 1714 2014 
Belmont Avenue 0917 1117 1317 1517 1717 2017 
Fenwickland Avenue 0919 1119 1319 1519 1719 2019 
Ayr Hospital Grounds 0926 1126 1326 1526 1726 2026 
Coylton Hole Road 0935 1135 1335 1535 1735 2035 
Coylton Library 0938 1138 1338 1538 1738 2038 
Coalhall 0943 1143 1343 1543 1743 2043 
Drongan School 0952 1152 1352 1552 1752 2052 
Hayhill 0957 1157 1357 1557 1757 2057 
Rankinston, Kerse Terrace 1001 1201 1401 1601 1801 2101 

 

Route Service 347: From Rankinston via Kerse Terrace, Littlemill Place, B730, Barbieston Avenue, Coronation Road, 
Coyle Avenue, Mill of Shiel Road, Hannahston Avenue, Glencraig Street, Lane Crescent, Taiglum Place, Watson Terrace, 
B730, Coalhall, A70, Coylton, Hole Road, B742, A713, Ailsa Hospital, Ayr Hospital, A713, Dalmellington Road, Burnbank 
Road, Fenwickland Avenue, Belmont Road, Belmont Avenue, Castlehill Road, Parkhouse Street, Beresford Street, Alloway 
Street, High Street, New Bridge Street, Sandgate, Boswell Park to Ayr, Douglas Street. 

 
Return from Ayr via Douglas Street, Fullerton Street, Alloway Place, Miller Road, Alloway Street, Burn Statue Square, 
A70, A713, Castlehill Road, Belmont Avenue, Belmont Road, Fenwickland Avenue, Burnbank Road, Dalmellington Road, 
A713, Ayr Hospital, Ailsa Hospital, A713, B742, Hole Road, Coylton, A70, Coalhall, B730, Watson Terrace, Taiglum Place, 
Lane Crescent, Glencraig Street, Hannahston Avenue, Mill O’Shiel Road, Coyle Avenue, Coronation Road, Barbieston 
Avenue, B7046, Whitehill, Hayhill, B730, Littlemill, Littlemill Place to Rankinston, Kerse Terrace. 

Monday - Sunday 

Codes 
NSu Does not operate on Sundays 

 
 

The 24 hour clock is used  
throughout this guide to  
avoid confusion between  
am and pm times. 

For example: 
9.00am is shown as 0900 
2.15pm is shown as 1415 
10.25pm is shown as 2225 

This service will not operate 
on 25 December and 1 

January. On other bank, 
public or local holidays the 
service will be operated as 
specified subject to traffic 
requirements when the 
service may be either 
amended or withdrawn by 
agreement with Strathclyde 
Partnership for Transport 

Fare table service 347

Adult single fares £

Ayr Town Centre
1.50 Burns Statue Square
1.50 1.50 Belmont Crossing
2.00 2.00 1.50 Castlehill
2.50 2.50 2.50 2.00 Ayr Hospital 
2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 Jelliestone
2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.00 Joppa
2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.00 1.50 Coylton
2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.00 1.50 1.50 Coylton Local
3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.50 2.00 2.00 Coalhall 
3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.00 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.00 Drongan
3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.00 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.00 1.50 Drongan Local
3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.00 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 Sinclairston Road End
3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.00 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 1.50 Hayhill 
3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.50 2.00 2.00 2.50 2.00 Rankinston

Child Single Fares

fare rounded up to the next 5 pence

FARES ARE CORRECT AT TIME OF PRINTING - MAY BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Childs single fares at half the adult single
Children under school age travel free

(from 5th to 16th birthday)

 


	April 2022 External
	April 2022 Internal

